+200 basis

points
2014 2014 2013 2013

(RM 000) (RM 000) (RM 000) (RM 000)

Managed Fund (4,988) (9,678) (3,338) (6,462)

Equity Income Fund (567) (1,100) (330) (639)

Bond Fund (739) (1,434) (442) (856)

Optimix Yield Fund – – (229) (454)

(6,294)  (12,212) (4,339)  (8,411)

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the
previous year.

298

2014 Fund Performance Report

15.	Financial instruments (continued)
	 15.4	 Market risk (continued)

	 15.4.3	 Equity price risk

		�  Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rates or foreign
exchange rates), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial
instrument or its issuer or factors affecting similar financial instruments traded in the market.

		  Equity price risk sensitivity analysis

		�  The analysis below is performed for reasonable possible movements in key variables with all other
variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax (PBT).

Change in variables Impact on PBT
-15% -20% -15% -20%

2014 2014 2013 2013
(RM 000) (RM 000) (RM 000) (RM 000)

Dynamic Growth Fund (7,842) (10,455) (8,759) (11,678)

Global High Payout Fund (1,609) (2,145) (1,870) (2,493)

Asia Multi-IncomePLUS Fund (290) (387) (304) (406)

Master Equity Fund (33,325) (44,434) (30,247) (40,329)

Master Dividend Fund (4,928) (6,571) (5,183) (6,911)

Master Dana Ekuiti (1,294) (1,725) (1,105) (1,474)

Dana Ikhlas (277) (370) (184) (245)

Master ASEAN Plus Fund (203) (271) (204) (272)

(49,768) (66,358) (47,856) (63,808)

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the
previous year.

Notes To The Financial Statements

2014 Fund Performance Report

299

15.	Financial instruments (continued)
	 15.5 �Fair value of information

�	 The Funds’ basis in estimation of fair values for financial instruments is as follows:

	 -	 �The fair values of structured deposits are based on the indicative market prices from the
issuing banks;

	 -	 �The fair values of equity securities of corporations quoted in Malaysia and outside Malaysia
and quoted REITs in Malaysia are based on quoted closing market price as at the end of the